জেলাশাসক এবং জেলা সমাহর্তার করণ পশ্চিম বর্ধমান অনগ্রসর শ্রেণী কল্যাণ ও আদিবাসী উন্নয়ন দন্তর ইসেইল based on a constant



Office of the District Magistrate& Collector Paschim Bardhaman Backward Classes Welfare & Tribal Development Department Email-bcwasansol2017@gmail.com

रेलरेल- bcwasansol2017@gmail.com

NOTICE

Applications are invited from eligible bonafide Indian Citizens for temporary engagement on the basis of an Interview & academic qualifications for the post of 3 (three) part-time Guest Teachers as stated below at Eklavya Model Residential School, Raghunathpur, P.O. - Bonkati, P.S.- Kanksa, District-Paschim Bardhaman run by Paschim Banga Adibasi Kalyan-O-Siksha Parshad (PBAKOSP, a Registered Society). Engagement will be made on purely temporary basis for a period of 1(one) year.

As per resolution of the District Committee of Paschim Banga Adibasi Kalyan-O-Siksha Parshad (PBAKOSP), the qualification and method of engagement of Guest Teachers under the Eklavya Model Residential School, Kanksa, Government of West Bengal, are as follows:

Sl no.	Name of the post	No. of Post	Qualification	Remunerati on (in Rupees)
01	Guest Teacher in Chemistry, TGT	01 (one)	 B.Sc. (Hons. in Chemistry) from any recognized University of India with Bachelor of Education (B. Ed.) or its equivalent from the National Council of Teacher Education (NCTE) recognized institution or such Teacher Training Degree obtained from any recognized University prior to/from the National Council of Teacher Education Act, 1993 came into force. 	12,000/-
02	Guest Teacher in Santali, TGT	01 (one)	B.A (Hons. in Santali) from any recognized University of India with Bachelor of Education (B. Ed.) or its equivalent from the National Council of Teacher Education (NCTE) recognized institution or such Teacher Training Degree obtained from any recognized University prior to/from the National Council of Teacher Education Act, 1993 came into force.	12,000/-
03	Guest Teacher in History,TGT		B.A (Hons. in History) from any recognized University of India with Bachelor of Education (B. Ed.) or its equivalent from the National Council of Teacher Education (NCTE) recognized institution or such Teacher Training Degree obtained from any recognized University prior to/from the National Council of Teacher Education Act, 1993 came into force.	12000/-

2. Engagement: All engagements are to be made on the basis of academic qualifications and interview to be conducted by the Appointing Authority. Preference will be given to local residents.

3.Age Limit:(a) Not less than 18 years of age and not more than 38 years of age as on 01.01.2024 Provided that in case of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes, there shall be relaxation in upper age limit as per State Government norms.

(b) All appointments shall be temporary for a period of one year.

4. Medical Fitness: No person shall be appointed to any post without medical certificate of fitness being granted by a Registered Medical Practitioner or as the Appointing Authority may approve.

5.The applicants for the above mentioned posts will submit their applications along with relevant documents, in hard copy, to the office of the PO-cum-DWO, BCW & TD, Paschim Bardhaman,1st Floor / 2nd Floor, SDO Office Building, Asansol-713304.

6.Prescribed application form for the above mentioned posts can be downloaded from the website www.paschimbardhaman.gov.in.

7. The applications will be received from 3/10/2024 to 05/11/2024 (upto 4 PM) on all working days.

8. Following self-attested documents should be enclosed along with the Application Form: -

a) Age Proof (Admit Card or Certificate of Secondary Examination).

b) Residential Proof (Aadhaar Card, Voter Card etc.)

c)Mark Sheets in support of Educational Qualifications (Both Sides) up to the Highest Qualification.

d) Experience Certificate from the Competent Authority, if available.

e) Caste Certificate wherever applicable.

f) Mobile No. and valid e-mail id.

9. Candidates are requested to visit the district website (www.paschimbardhaman.gov.in) regularly for any subsequent information / updation in this matter.

10.District Committee of Paschim Banga Adibasi Kalyan-O-Siksha Parshad (BAKOSP) reserves the right for rejection of any application, not duly filled in or received after due date & time etc. It also reserves the right to cancel/postpone/suspend any engagement to any aforesaid position at any point of time.

11. Candidature of any candidate shall be rejected straightway if not found eligible at any stage even after appearance in Interview.

12. No T.A./D.A. will be given for appearing Interview.

13. Removal: Authority may terminate from his/her service at any time on the basis of misconduct, negligence of duty, unauthorized absence or any other ground.

10 3/10/24.

Member Secretary, PBAKOSP, Paschim Bardhaman & P.O.-cum-D.W.O, BCW & TD Paschim Bardhaman

Date: 03 / 10 /2024

Memo No. 1342 /1 (11) / BCW/Pas.BDN Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Commissioner, Backward Classes Welfare & Tribal Development Department.

2. The Commissioner, Asansol Municipal Corporation.

3. The Commissioner, Durgapur Municipal Corporation.

4. The Registrar, Kazi Nazrul University, Paschim Bardhaman with the request to make wide publicity.

5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Asansol Sadar & Durgapur Sub-Division.

6. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Paschim Bardhaman with a request to take necessary action for publication of the aforesaid Notice through the District Official Website:<u>www.paschimbardhaman.gov.in</u>.

7. The District Informatics & Cultural Officer, NIC, Paschim Bardhaman with the request to make wide publicity in the two daily newspapers immediately.

8. The Block Development Officer, (All), Paschim Bardhaman.

9. The Principal, EMRS, Kanksa, Paschim Bardhaman.

10. C.A to the District Magistrate, Paschim Bardhaman.

11. C.A to the Additional District Magistrate (BCW), Paschim Bardhaman.

1 3/10/24.

Member Secretary, PBAKOSP, Paschim Bardhaman &

P.O.-cum-D.W.O, BCW & TD Paschim Bardhaman